



## Bid Tabulation Sewer Improvements Pkg A

404530.71.0409

Bid Opening date: 08/20/2020



Point Church Avenue							
Item No.	Item Description	Units	Qty	Scott Contractors		W & T Contracting	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$21,710.00	\$21,710.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
01551-6.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$16,710.00	\$16,710.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02530-6.03.15.08.03	8" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe, 10.1'-14' Deep	LF	105	\$102.00	\$10,710.00	\$110.00	\$11,550.00
02530-6.04	6" House Connection Removal & Replacement	LF	500	\$278.00	\$139,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00
02530-6.05	Pavement Backfill	CY	170	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00
02530-6.09	Hydroexcavation / Hand Digging	LF	605	\$51.00	\$30,855.00	\$100.00	\$60,500.00
03051-5.01	Concrete For General Use, CLASS A	CY	1	\$436.00	\$436.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02530-6-11	Flowable Fill, 1500 PSI in Place	CY	5	\$287.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
02541-4.01.A	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV	LF	105	\$61.00	\$6,405.00	\$7.00	\$735.00
02544-4.01.C-1	Post MACP Level 2 Manhole Inspection	EA	3	\$316.00	\$948.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
02630-4.01.A	Site Preparation and Restoration	LS	1	\$23,154.00	\$23,154.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
02921-5.01	Sodding (New Sod)	SY	70	\$7.75	\$542.50	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
02950-4.01.A-1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	SY	60	\$139.00	\$8,340.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
02950-4.01.A-2	Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	SY	300	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
02950-4.01.B	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SY	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
02950-4.01.C	6-30 Conc. Curb & Gutter, Removal and Replacement	LF	40	\$81.00	\$3,240.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
				<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$295,885.50	<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$246,835.00

I-40							
Item No.	Item Description	Units	Qty	Scott Contractors		W & T Contracting	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$21,710.00	\$21,710.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
01560-08	Erosion Control - Silt Fence	LF	2,200	\$6.00	\$13,200.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00
01560-11	Erosion Control - Construction Exit	EA	1	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
02530-6.03.15.08.02	8" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe, 6.1' - 10' Deep	LF	1,025	\$89.00	\$91,225.00	\$100.00	\$102,500.00



## Bid Tabulation Sewer Improvements Pkg A

404530.71.0409

Bid Opening date: 08/20/2020



02530-6.06	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$89,400.00	\$89,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
02530-6.09	Hydroexcavation / Hand Digging	LF	1,025	\$51.00	\$52,275.00	\$75.00	\$76,875.00
02530-6.11	Flowable Fill, 1500 PSI In Place	CY	5	\$287.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
02531-6.01.04	Precast Sewer Manhole Installation	VF	25	\$401.00	\$10,025.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
02541-4.01.A	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV	LF	1,025	\$6.10	\$6,252.50	\$7.00	\$7,175.00
02544-4.01.A	Post GPS Coordinates of Each Manhole Cover	EA	3	\$67.00	\$201.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
02544-4.01.C-1	Post MACP Level 2 Manhole Inspection	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
02630-4.01.A	Site Preparation and Restoration	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
02920-5.01	Seeding (With Mulch)	UNIT	11	\$128.00	\$1,408.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
02921-5.01	Sodding (New Sod)	SY	20	\$7.75	\$155.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
03051-5.01	Concrete for General Use, CLASS A	CY	3	\$436.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
				<b>Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$327,369.50</b>	<b>Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$309,650.00</b>

Duncan Road							
Item No.	Item Description	Units	Qty	Scott Contractors		W & T Contracting	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$29,150.00	\$29,150.00	\$64,200.00	\$64,200.00
01560-08	Temporary Silt Fence (with backing)	LF	2,800	\$6.00	\$16,800.00	\$6.00	\$16,800.00
02530-6.03.15.15.03	15" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe 10.1'-14.0' deep	LF	500	\$314.00	\$157,000.00	\$450.00	\$225,000.00
02530-6.03.15.15.04	15" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe 14.1'-18.0' deep	LF	2,025	\$314.00	\$635,850.00	\$500.00	\$1,012,500.00
02530-6.03.15.15.05	15" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe 18.1'-22.0' deep	LF	275	\$345.00	\$94,875.00	\$650.00	\$178,750.00
02530-6.06	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$92,075.00	\$92,075.00	\$73,400.00	\$73,400.00
02530-6.09	Hydroexcavation / Hand Digging	LF	2,800	\$255.00	\$714,000.00	\$95.00	\$266,000.00
02531-4.01.B	4' Dia. Precast Sewer Manhole Installation	VF	140	\$315.00	\$44,100.00	\$475.00	\$66,500.00
02541-4.01.A	Light Cleaning & Mainline CCTV	LF	2,800	\$6.10	\$17,080.00	\$6.00	\$16,800.00
02544-4.01.A	Post-GPS Coordinates of each Manhole Cover	EA	9	\$67.00	\$603.00	\$15.00	\$135.00
02544-4.01.C-1	Post-MACP Level 2 Manhole Inspection	EA	9	\$361.00	\$3,249.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00



## Bid Tabulation Sewer Improvements Pkg A

404530.71.0409

Bid Opening date: 08/20/2020



02630-4.01.A	Site Preparation and Restoration	LS	1	\$406,365.00	\$406,365.00	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00
02920-5.01	Seeding (With Mulch)	UNIT	40	\$128.00	\$5,120.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					\$2,216,267.00	<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$2,090,235.00

<b>TOTAL FOR ALL PROJECTS</b>	<b>\$2,839,522.00</b>	<b>\$2,646,720.00</b>
-------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

I certify that I have checked the bid numbers shown above and find them to be accurate, to the best of my knowledge.

Justin Avent, P.E.

